## 504476470 07/27/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4523172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KIMREE HI-TECH INC.	07/14/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUIZHOU KIMREE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. SHENZHEN BRANCH
Street Address:	ROOM S-Z, 14F, BUILDING A, FORTUNE PLAZA, CHEGONGMIAO, FUTIAN DISTRICT,
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14118798	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usfspatent@gmail.com

**Correspondent Name:** YUE XU

Address Line 1: 160 ALAMO PLAZA #942 Address Line 4: ALAMO, CALIFORNIA 94507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUE XU
SIGNATURE:	/YUE XU/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=OP1313-01-0855 Copy of Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043116 FRAME: 0774

504476470

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, KIMREE HI-TECH INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Virgin Islands, British, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 905, Quastisky Building, RoadTown, Tortola, Virgin Islands, British ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following U.S. patent Application:

## No. 14/118,798 filed November 19, 2013

WHEREAS, HUIZHOU KIMREE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. SHENZHEN BRANCH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of CHINA, having a place of business at Room S-Z, 14F, Building A, Fortune Plaza, Chegongmiao, Futian District,

Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000, P.R. China ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Application, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assig	gnor has caus	sed this Assignment to be executed by its
duly authorized officer this	day of	July , <u>2017</u> .
	D.,,	刘和明
		,
	Name:	Lin lin ming
	Title:	President

**RECORDED: 07/27/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 043116 FRAME: 0775